Resolution 2018—;?

A resolution to approve the Americans With Disabilities Act Advisory Committee for 2019,

Whereas, the Board of Commissianers of the County of Monroe, Indiana (“Board”) is in the
process of preparing the Monroe County Americans With Disabilities Transition Plan (“Plan); and,

Whereas, the Boards finds that it is desirable to appoint an advisory committee to assist in the
development and maintenance of the Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board that the Monroe County Americans With

Disabilities Advisory Committee (“Committee”) shall be, and hereby is, formed, and that the individuals

Ilsted on the attached Exhibit A, shall be, and hereby are, appointed as members of the Committee for
the year 2019.

SO RESOLVED, by the Board this [ ? day of December, 2018.

Amanda Barge

[&ﬂ‘t/rick Stoffers r—— Patrick Stoffers

lie Thoa % Julies Thomas

Catherine Smith, Audi




EXHIBIT A

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT ADVISORY COMMITTEE - 2019

Public Works Director

Maintenance Supervisor

Lisa Ridge

Jerry Appleberry

(812) 349-2555

{812) 349-2527

Iridge @co.monroe.in.us

jappleberry@co.monroe.in.us

Building Commissioner
Technical Services Dir,

Parks & Recreation Dir.

Justice/Curry/Fiscus Bldg.

Human Resources Admin.

Youth Services Director
Airport Director

ADA Coordinator

Jim Gerstbauer
Eric Evans

Kelli Witmer

David Gardner
Rynn Cooper
Victoria Thevenow
Carlos Laverty

Angie Purdie

(812) 349-2580
(812) 349-7216
(812) 349-2802
(812) 349-2726
(812) 349-7314
(812) 349-5013
{812) 825-5406

(812) 349-2550

igerstbauer@co.monroe.in.us

£evans@co.monroe.in.us

kwitmer@co.monroe.in.us

dgardner@co.monroe.in.us

rcooper@co.monroe,in.us

vihevenow@co.monroe.in.us

claverty@co.monrog.in.us

apurdie@co.monroe.in.us




